
DOCUMENTATION OFFICER II 
S/NO FOLIO 

NO 
NAME ID/PASSPORT COUNTY CONTACTS 

1 70 DAMBA CYNTHIA JOTHAM .O. 28965120 BOMET EMAIL: 
cynthiajotham@gmailo.com; 
0713487665/0725849162 

2 54 JOSEPH ODHIAMBO ABIERO 13774165 HOMABAY 0792136377;abiero_joseph@yah
oo.com 

3 45 LEAH WAMBUI GITHUI 27282288 KIAMBU 0720446900;githuileah90@gmail.
com 

4 46 MOSES MOBISA RATEMO 27522463 KISII  
0711171068;mosesratemo@yaho
o.com 

 

5 99 KAGO GRACE NJERI 25370045 NAIROBI EMAIL: gkago3@gmail.com; 
0728658101/ 0725300135 

6 33 YVONNE OYARO OPIYO 27322198 NAKURU 0722100338;opiyoyvonne@gmail
.com 

7 44 JOEL MACHARIA KAMAU 23575648 NYANDARUA 0728900826; 
ijoelkamau@gmail.com 

8 63 CHARLES WACHIRA MURIUKI 25673645 NYERI 0725804655;mcharleswachira@g
mail.com 

9 51 GRACE ADHIAMBO WERE 20619253 SIAYA 0721473155;weregrace@gmail.c
om 

10 36 RODGERS KIPROTICH TOO 24255170 UASIN GISHU 0727766996;rodgerstoo@gmail.c
om 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



S/NO FOLIO 
NO 

NAME ID/PASSPORT COUNTY CONTACTS 

DRIVER I 

1 59 CHERUIYOT EDISON WILLY 22250650 BOMET 722161387;willyedison@gmail.com 

2 68 MASINDE AMBROSE WEFWAFWA 
MUNALO 

23841263 BUNGOMA 0722455244/0721296750     
wefwafwam@gmail.com 

3 84 MAINA PETER NJUGUNA 21790875 EMBU 0710466976/0711223154                 
mainanpeter@gmail.com 

4 18 CHARLES RATEMO APANDE 22166098 KISII 0720994659;acharlesratemo@yahoo.com 

5 58 JELXON MOGIRE ONGORO 20565216 KISII 0721652049;jelxon@yahoo.com 

6 74 MOENA EDWIN CHANGE 25808296 KISII  
0710414887/0719485344            
change.edwin@yahoo.com 

 

7 96 MWENDA ROBERT GIKUNDU 20308841 MERU 0728177684/0726869387           
gikundurobert@yahoo.com 

8 190 FESTO LISAMBA ABISAI 21143107 MIGORI 0719633985; 0725947257; 
felisamadi@gmail.com 

9 174 JACKSON ROTICH KIPROP 22644681 NANDI 0725387163; 
jacksonkiprop83@gmail.com 

10 79 OMWANSA ENOCK NYAKWAR 20951450 NYAMIRA 0728388720/0728388721                            
omwansnae@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



INFORMATION COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY OFFICER I 
S/NO FOLIO 

NO 
NAME ID/PASSPORT COUNTY CONTACTS 

1 50 CHEPKELYO BERNARD 
KIPKULEI 

26085315 BARINGO 0727250869;ALT 
0722695669;bcheplyo@gmail.com 

3 111 LINAH JEPCHUMBA AYABEI 22877597 BARINGO 0712937965;layabei72gmail.com 

12 67 LUCAS ACHUKU NGOGE 20036229 HOMABAY 0723 765 030 email: 
ngogelucas@gmail.com ALT. 
0722608405  

15 74 MAKOO STEPHEN KALAKA 23555193 KAKAMEGA 0727991628 email: 
skmakoo@gmail.com ALT. 
0725287361 

32 60 MUSEMBI HENRY KIOKO 23712038 KITUI 0721600199 
email:henrykibi12@gmail.com ALT. 
0722784624 

38 36 MWITA NANCY MAKENA 13400559 MERU 0722853076;ALT 
0722710304;nmwitia@gmail.com 

49 110 MUNYIVA MBITHI NGEA 23744388 NAIROBI 0724203720;munyivangea@gmail.com 

61 117 ROSE WANJA WERU N/A NYERI 0720352163;rosiewanja@yahoo.com 

67 72 NDOLO MELCHIZEDEK 
LEWELA 

24699414 TAITA TAVETA 0726754857 
email:lewelsndolo@gmail.com ALT. 
0721617068 

69 55 TENDET DISMAS KITARIA 24741818 TRANS NZOIA  0721731833 
email:TEDDISMAS@GMAIL.COM ,ALT. 
0720984636 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



INFORMATION COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY OFFICER II 
S/NO FOLIO 

NO 
NAME ID/PASSPORT COUNTY CONTACTS 

1 26 MAYINJE WILSON 
NANDASABA 

27509532 KAKAMEGA 0714700236/0719596509 EMAIL: 
wilsonnandasaba@gmail.com 

2 137 HANNAH NJUGUNA 
RUGURU 

29713050 KIAMBU 0717100059;nhannahruguru@gmail.com;0727486436 

3 131 OMBASO KEVIN OGUGU  27770557 KISII EMAIL: kevinombaso@gmail.com ;  o714325393/ 
0713477818  

4 159 DORIS NDINDA 
KISAMWA 

144582557 KITUI 0714866806;  0714416210;dkisamwa@gmail.com 

5 194 M'IRIANKI MARTIN 
MURIKI 

24678839 MERU 0724231755/0720588680         
…muriankim@gmail.com 

6 86 WEWA JOHN MSHENGA 21816758 MOMBASA EMAIL: JONWEWA@GMAIL.COM; 0734674085/ 
0712700491 

7 125 MABINDAH GODIAN 
ASAMI 

24771729 NAIROBI EMAIL:gordianme9@gmail.com; 0703734072 

8 129 JELAGAT VIOLET  25153087 NANDI EMAIL: ivyvalent.ivy@gmail.com; 0725341946/ 
072115545 

9 151 DAVID SALAASH 
SUIYANKA 

27097132 NAROK 0727089386;dsalaash@gmail.com;0723230491 

10 218 EDWARD OMWORO 
MOENGA 

23018773 NYAMIRA 0722393056;edwardmoenga003@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



LEGAL OFFICER I 
S/NO FOLIO 

NO 
NAME ID/PASSPO

RT 
COUNTY CONTACTS 

1 47 TOROTICH TIMOTHY 
KIPCHUMBA 

25905383 ELGEYO MARAKWET 0723011199.Email timothy.torotich@yahoo.com 

2 50 KULECHO DAVID JOSEPH 25420973 KAKAMEGA 0726162782/0722467662.Email;kulecho1@yahoo.co
m 

3 34 CHERONO WINNIE 24039764 KERICHO 0721158423;wseroney28@gmail.com 

4 40 GILBERT KIPRONO KEMBOI 22713135 KERICHO 0724281726;gkemboi1@gmail.com 

5 57 MWALOZI ELIZABETH 
MAGOMBE 

28128542 KILIFI 0720142389/0725088634.Email;emwalozi@yahoo.co
m 

6 32 JEMIMAH WANJIKU MWAI 27379926 KIRINYAGA 0724677656; 0726355620; 
wanjikumwai5@gmail.com 

7 51 MBEYA FREDRICK 
ODHIAMBO 

20547472 KISUMU 0727216087/0722326868.Email;freddywewe@gmail.
com 

8 59 NOELLE MUTHEU KYANY'A 24150315 MACHAKOS 0721767145/0724861359.Email;noellemutheu@gmai
l.com 

9 16 BETTY NTHEYA WAMBUA 24906928 MAKUENI 0725722926;wambuabetty@gmail.com 

10 53 JOSEPH PATRICIA 
WAITHERA 

22513610  
MURANGA 

 

0722437709/0722363877.Email;patriciah.joseph@gm
ail.com 

11 58 OBARA ANDREW NICOLAS 27268843 SIAYA 0704205772/0728399734.Email;obara.nicolasandrew
s@gmail.com 

12 13 LOICE NJOKI KIHARA 24487409 TRANS NZOIA 0720064426;kiharanjoki@gmail.com 

13 17 JOYCE WANINI WACHIRA 22050730 UASIN GISHU 0722967285;jwwanini@yahoo.com 



RESEARCH OFFICER I 
S/NO FOLIO 

NO 
NAME ID/PASSPORT COUNTY CONTACTS 

1 147 BERNARD CHEPCHIENG 27814208 BARINGO 0710491460;chepchiengb@yahoo.com 

2 9 MALOBA SUPRINE ATSIENO 24208537 BUSIA 0724005617/0727929685 
email:suprine100@gmail.com 

3 10 DAVID MAYINDI JUMA 26174368 BUSIA 0731544555/0726749961 
email:jumadavid5@gmail.com 

4 34 WILSON ONYANGO ODUOR 23477904 BUSIA 0721492676;willeywasonney@gmail.com 

5 132 RUTO GEOFFREY KIPKOSGEI 26215504  
ELGEYO 
MARAKWET 

 

0727432513/0725388599              
geokipnari@gmail.com 

6 162 MBAYA KENNETH BUNDI 23852413 ISIOLO EMAIL:kmbaya5@gmail.com 0725326003 

7 96 MWAANI PHILIP MUREE 27894742 KAJIADO 0727017881/0722865711. 
Email;philipmorre@gmail.com 

8 188 MWANGI JOSEPH KURIA 245834 KAJIADO 0724130577;ALT 
0723310035;kuriajose00@gmail.com 

9 20 OKWOKU  CLAUSE OBOTE 27358462 KAKAMEGA 0729585950/0722216344 
email:oboteclaus@gmail.com 

10 91 ONGAYA VICTOR ELIKANA 25799433 KAKAMEGA 0729309092;ALT 
0724131941;ongayavic@yahoo.com 

11 106 AGINA SUSAN ATIENO 26532982 KAKAMEGA 0728737052/0725631508.Email;su
sanagina@gmail.com 

12 92 RONO BEATRICE CHELANG'AT 28295700 KERICHO 0726423996;ALT 
0722753674;rono.bcr@gmail.com 

13 101 KOSGEY DAISY CHEBET 27927182 KERICHO 071860440/0726162943.Email; 
chebetkosgey.kosgey@gmail.com 

14 144 CHERONO WINNIE 24039764 KERICHO 0721158423/ 0721758335                  
wseroney28@gmail.com 

15 71 KARANJA NJAHIRA MARY 
DIANA 

21981305 KIAMBU 0728854733;ALT0722652306;mdnjahira@
hotmail.com 

16 146 PHYLLIS MURIUKI WANJIKU 25969508 KIRINYAGA 0712205743;pshiku@gmail.com 



17 58 JANETH NYARINDA 
MAMBOREO 

23759299 KISII 0725507361;nyarindajanet@yahoo.com 

18 64 MABEYA ESTHER 
NYANCHAMA 

28123668 KISII 0719670356;ALT 
0726162642;mabeyaesther@gmail.com 

19 81 MOSE SYLADY OREKO 25419075 KISII 0725293807;ALT 
0722298345;sylady49@gmail.com 

20 102 ONSOMU CAROL BISIERI 30202389 KISII 070641722/0733402732.E,ail;carol
bisieri@gmail.com 

21 62 HONGO RACHEL ATIENO 24020736 KISUMU 0725437160/0736486480;ALT 
0701706366;KAHONGO2011@GMAIL.COM 

22 119 OMOTH JAMES 
ADHIAMBO 

30031231 KISUMU 0714274720/0722955656.Email;ja
meromoth@gmail.com. 

23 134 MWINZI REUBEN KALUNGU 25460174 KITUI 0735678743/0726853463             
mwinzireuben@gmail.com 

24 291 MONI ALFRED NGULA 23974435 MAKUENI 0711627237/0721423464 
email:alfred_moni@yahoo.co.uk 

25 1 ABDI HASSAN ABEY 23705966 MANDERA 0722222283/0713465237 
email:abdiabey@yahoo.com 

26 150 LYDIA MUGURE MAGAMBO 24038431 MERU 0725809597;lydiajk7@gmail.com 

27 192 WANGOMBE GRACE 
NYAIKAMBA 

12781405 NAIROBI 0722434954;ALT 
0711805947;grace56za@yahoo.co.uk 

28 200 MUNGAI RUTH NJERI 24548818 NAIROBI 0723721969;ALT0722713797;ruthnjeri@g
mail.com 

29 23 GEOFREY CHEPKWONY 
KIPROP 

27670266 NAKURU 07258561808;ckiprop32@gmail.com 

30 151 COSEIL JOEL KIPKOECH KIRUI 21503409 NANDI 0724729928;kiruijk1@gmail.com 

31 170 NDEGE ISAIAH NYAMBARIGA  28962173 NYAMIRA EAMAIL: isondege@gmail.com; 
0702920689  

32 11 KIMENJU GRACE NYAMBURA 25539177 NYANDARUA 0723675479/ 0722425807 
email:kimenjugrace@gmail.com 

33 133 KIRAGU MERCY NJERI 28570407 NYANDARUA 0724344153                  
mercynjeri.kiragu@yahoo.com 

34 179 MACHARIA WANJIKU 
MARIAM 

26242604 NYANDARUA EMAIL: wmacharia.miriam@gmail.com; 
0728822858/ 0720771493 



35 13 WANG'OMBE GRACE 
NYAIKAMBA 

12781405 NYERI 0722434954/0711805947 
email:grace56za@yahoo.co.uk 

36 4 MISANGO KELVIN MUTIRA 28499857 VIHIGA 0717482431/0728120656 
email:kel9695@gmail.com 

 

 

SENIOR RESEARCH OFFICER 
S/NO FOLIO 

NO 
NAME ID/PASSPORT EMPLOYMENT 

NO. 
COUNTY CONTACTS 

1 4 MALOBA SUPRINE ATSIENO N/A N/A BUSIA 0724005617/0727929685 
email:suprine100@gmail.com 

2 24 DICKSON GITONGA NJIRU 22230822 2002034437 EMBU 0721586793/0721870103 
email:dicksonnjiru99@gmail.com 

3 31 KHALLA HALIMA IBRAHIM 26191766 141 ISIOLO EMAIL: halimaibrahim@gmail.com;    
0735016944/ 0724951377 

4 15 KARANJA NJAHIRA MARY DIANA 21981305 N/A KIAMBU 0728854733/0722652306 
email:mdnjahira@hotmail.com 

5 32 MAINA JENNIFER NJOKI 14418464 N/A KIRINYAGA EMAIL: jennymaina@gmail.com; 
0208890326/ 0770369620/ 
0719176038 

6 19 HONGO RACHAEL ATIENO 24020763 N/A KISUMU O725437160/0701706366 email 
kahongo2011@gmail.com 

7 21 NDUSYA JANE NDANU 22587642  IPOA 0081 KITUI 0724542030/0724 231 503 
email:jndusya@gmail.com 

8 1 ABEY ABDI HASSAN 23705966 N/A MANDERA  
0722222283 
email:abdiabey@yahoo.com  
0713465237 

 

9 35 KIRUI CONSEIL JEL KIPKOECH 21503409 A003564200G NANDI EMAIL: kiruijk1@gmail.com; 
0724729928/ 0725809597 

10 40 VICTORIA AMWOLIZA GIOTO 23611085 463-064  TRANS ZOIA EMAIL: vgioto@gmail.com;  
0720713621 

 


